Original Instructions
26-Feb-26
p/n: 220947 Rev. C
K90 Pro Indicator with IO-Link
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•
•

Adapter/Cover Model Description
SA-M30 - Black
polycarbonate Streamlined black PC or Gray PC thread cover
Covers the outer M30 threads on the light's
base
Typically used for the TL70 Tower Light and K90
series
Mounting hardware included
CAD files: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SA-M30C - Gray
polycarbonate
Black Anodized Aluminum, ½ in.
NPT Pipe Models
Clear Anodized Aluminum, ½ in.
NPT Pipe Models Description
SOP-E12-150A, 150 mm (6 in) long SOP-E12-150AC, 150 mm (6 in)
long Elevated-use stand-off pipe
Threaded at both ends
Compatible with most industrial environments
CAD Files:
SOP-E12-150A: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-300A: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-600A: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-900A: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-300A, 300 mm (12 in)
long
SOP-E12-300AC, 300 mm (12 in)
long
SOP-E12-600A, 600 mm (24 in)
long -
SOP-E12-900A, 900 mm (36 in)
long
SOP-E12-900AC, 900 mm (36 in)
long
Mounting Base Model Description
SA-FFB12 - Black
polycarbonate

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
304 Stainless Steel, ½ in. NPT Pipe Models Description
SOP-E12-150SS, 150 mm (6 in) long Elevated-use stand-off pipe
Threaded at both ends
Compatible with most industrial environments
CAD Files:
SOP-E12-150x: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-300x: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-600x: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-900x: DXF, PDF, IGS, STP
SOP-E12-300SS, 300 mm (12 in) long
SOP-E12-600SS, 600 mm (24 in) long
SOP-E12-900SS, 900 mm (36 in) long
Other Mounting Bases
Mounting Base Model Description
SA-E12M30 - Black acetal
Streamlined black acetal or white UHMW mounting base adapter/